Release, Indemnification, and Hold Harmless Agreement

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received and effective as of DATE,
(please print official legal name and date of formation):
its officers, directors, insurance carriers, employees, independent contractors, and associates
does now and does hereby agree in the future to release, hold harmless, and indemnify The
Miller School of Albemarle, Inc. ("Miller School"), its officers, directors, administrative staff,
other staff, associates, and students for and from any injury to or destruction of property or
person, or claim or threat thereof, including the death of or any injury to any person, which
may occur and be related to the use of the facilities at Miller School, by Group for the period of
DATES. This obligation shall include any attorneys' fees or legal expenses which may be
incurred by Miller School, its officers, directors, staff, associates, or students and shall not first
require the initiation of legal action or equitable suit in order to be binding.
Read, Understood & Agreed To:
Ву:
Signature
Printed Name & Title